E2S Datasheet 2.3.24 v10a
AB105STR  Alarm Sounder & Xenon Strobe
The AB105STR combines a compact high output 112dB(A) alarm sounder
with a powerful 5J Xenon strobe warning beacon.
The beacon and sounder can be operated from the same power source or controlled individually.
Features:
• Automatic synchronisation on multi-sounder system.
• Continuously rated.

• Available with multi-frequency function.
• Tropicalisation available on request.
• Available with custom tone configurations
and frequencies.
• ‘Programmable’ version available:
- 45 alarm tones
- 4 remotely selectable stages
- Any tone can be assigned to any stage
- User configurable continuous frequency tone
Approvals:
• Alarm sounder (A105N) VdS approved
to EN54-3 (CPD 89/106/EEC).
• UKOOA/PFEER compliant alarm tones.
Part codes:
Version: Part code:
12V dc AB105STRDC12[x]/[y]
24V dc AB105STRDC24[x]/[y]
48V dc AB105STRDC48[x]/[y]
24V ac AB105STRAC24[x]/[y]
115V ac AB105STRAC115[x]/[y]
230V ac AB105STRAC230[x]/[y]
[x] = Housing colour: G: Grey  R: Red
[y] = Lens colour: A: Amber  B: Blue  C: Clear
G: Green R: Red  Y: Yellow
Suffix part number with ‘-P’ for programmable, 4 stage, 45 tone version.